Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 19

CLC PRACTITIONER SERVICES: CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

## Administration of Justice Act 1985 (c. 61)

- 9 (1) Schedule 6 (bodies recognised under section 32: supplementary provisions) is amended as follows.
  - (2) In paragraph 3 (preliminary investigation by the Investigating Committee etc)—
    - (a) omit the "or" at the end of sub-paragraph (1)(a)(ii);
    - (b) after sub-paragraph (1)(aa) insert—
      - "(aaa) it is alleged that a manager or employee of a recognised body who is not a licensed CLC practitioner has failed to comply with any rules applicable to him by virtue of section 32; or".
  - (3) In paragraph 3A (orders made by the Investigating Committee), in sub-paragraph (1) (b)—
    - (a) after "3(1)(aa)" insert "or (aaa)";
    - (b) for "that paragraph" substitute "paragraph 3(1)(aa) or (aaa) (as the case may be)".
  - (4) In paragraph 4 (orders made by the Discipline and Appeals Committee), in sub-paragraph (2A)—
    - (a) after "3(1)(aa)" insert "or (aaa)";
    - (b) for "sub-paragraph (ii) of that paragraph" substitute "paragraph 3(1)(aa) or (aaa) (as the case may be)".
  - (5) In paragraph 14 (examination of files), in sub-paragraph (1), after "(aa)" insert ", (aaa)".